502406938 07/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oren Feurst	04/07/2013
Shilo Ben-Zeev	04/07/2013
Nir Lilach	05/30/2013
Ram Grossfeld	05/30/2013
Eliahu Eliachar	05/30/2013
David Damshek	05/21/2013
Frank Schenk	05/21/2013
Eran Zur	05/26/2013
Yoav Tikochinsky	05/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Labstyle Innovation Ltd.
Street Address:	Gibor Sport Tower
Internal Address:	7 Menahem Begin Street
City:	Ramat Gan
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	5268102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29443968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9732951240

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 973-360-7900

 Email:
 njdocket@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG (NJ)

Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVE.

PATENT

REEL: 030730 FRAME: 0605

:H \$40.00 29443

502406938

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 677 Address Line 4: FLORHAM PA		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	144056.010600	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Lucas	
Signature:	/Christine Lucas/	
Date:	07/02/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=010600_assign#page1.tif source=010600_assign#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030730 FRAME: 0606 Docket No.: 144056.010600

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Oren Feurst, Shilo Ben-Zeev, Nir Lilach, Ram Grossfeld, Eliahu Eliachar, David Damshek, Frank Schenk, Eran Zur and Yoav Tikochinsky, set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

BLOOD GLUCOSE CARTRIDGE

for which a nonprovisonal design application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2013 and assigned patent application serial number 29/443,968.

WHEREAS, Labstyle Innovation Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of Israel, and having its principal place of business at Gibor Sport Tower, 7 Menahem Begin Street, Ramat Gan 5268102, Israel (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration of \$1.00, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, including any future right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

			\mathcal{A}_{i}
Signature:	Oren Feurst	Signature:	Shilo Ben-Zeev
Citizenship:	<u>IL</u>	Citizenship:	IL /pc:/ 12 12
Dated:	April 4, 20/7	Dated:	APTIL 7,2-13
Witness:	Name: Anna Commen a Date: Spril 4, 2013	Witness:	Name: Ama Tamenera Date: April 7, 2013

1

PATENT

Docket No.: 144056.010600

Signature: Citizenship: Dated: Witness:	Nir Lilach Nir Lilach IL 30.5.13 Name: Dmitry Golon Date: 3005.13	Signature: Citizenship: Dated: Witness:	Ram Grossfeld IL 30-05-2013 Name: Duitey Golom Date: 30.05.12
Signature: Citizenship: Dated: Witness:	Eliahu Eliachar IL 30/5/13 Name: Dwitzy Golom Date: 30.05-13	Signature: Citizenship: Dated: Witness:	David Damshek IL 21.5.13 Name: Ran ('tva'r) Date: 21.5.13
Signature: Citizenship: Dated: Witness:	Frank Schenk D 21. 05. 2013 Name: Ran Litvali Date: 21.5.13	Signature: Citizenship: Dated: Witness:	Eran Zur IL 26-5.2013 Etgal Carhiwa Narhe: Date: 26.5.13
Signature: Citizenship: Dated: Witness:	Yoav Tikochiasky IL Name: Rau Litvak Date: 21.5.13		